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Under 14 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Nikolaeva Anna Moscow  1.00/52/14.25 2.50/52/16.00   720.59 
2   Dobzhevich Elizaveta Moscow  4.50/52 2.25/52/16.00   650.74 
3   Mitrohina Lidia Moscow  1.50/52 2.50/52   566.18 
4   Rilyakova Vlada Sarat.obl.  3.00/52 2.00/52   573.53 
5   Malkina Maria Sarat.obl.  5.00/49 3.00/49   514.71 
6   Davidova Eva Tatarstan  5.00/46   426.47 
7   Novikova Anzhela Cheliab.obl.  5.00/40   250.00 
8   Udovichenko Ksenia Mosc.obl.  1.00/34   14.71 

Under 14 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Malinovskiy Georgiy Moscow  1.00/55/12.00 3.00/55/13.00   905.41 
2   Losev Semen Sarat.obl.  0.50/55/18.25 1.50/55/14.25   750.00 
3   Ivanov Georgy Moscow  3.00/52 2.50/52   527.03 
3   Sinitsyn Kirill Yarosl.obl.  5.00/49 2.50/52   520.27 
5   Makarikhin Mikhail Sarat.obl.  0.50/55/18.25 5.50/49   574.32 
6   Zubkov Maxim Moscow  2.00/49   432.43 
7   Markizov Arseniy Moscow  0.00/46   324.32 
8   Sheleshnev Timofey Moscow  5.00/43   310.81 
9   Tikhomirov Sergey Cheliab.obl.  4.50/40   222.97 

Under 17 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Slavich Kristina Sarat.obl.  1.00/55/14.25 3.00/55/14.25   670.59 
2   Groznova Olga Moscow  4.00/55/16.00 2.00/55/14.25   658.82 
3   Lebedeva Anastasia Moscow  5.00/52 2.00/55/16.00   588.24 
4   Udovichenko Julia Mosc.obl.  4.25/52 5.50/55/18.25   558.82 
5   Novikova Maria Moscow  2.50/55/18.25 1.50/43   523.53 
6   Vinokurova Eva Moscow  3.50/49   394.12 
7   Marhinina Anna Cheliab.obl.  2.50/46   311.76 
8   Davidova Daria Tatarstan  1.00/40   11.76 

Under 17 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Motov Victor Sverdl.obl.  4.50/58/13.00 4.50/58/13.00   708.79 
2   Zhirkov Ivan Moscow  4.00/58/14.25 2.00/58/13.00   681.32 
3   Balabaev Sergey Sarat.obl.  3.00/58/16.00 2.00/58/14.25   615.38 
4   Mihailov Efim Sarat.obl.  2.50/58/16.00 5.00/58/18.25   554.95 
5   Ezerov Evgeny Moscow  2.00/58/16.00 3.00/58/18.25   549.45 
6   Arinushkin Danila Moscow  3.00/58/18.25   494.51 
7   Elanskiy Stepan Cheliab.obl.  2.00/58/18.25   483.52 
7   Klimentov Andrey S-Peter  2.00/58/18.25   483.52 
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Under 21 Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Mednikova Polina S-Peter  2.00/55/13.00 0.00/55/12.00   776.47 
2   Perepelova Alena Mosc.obl.  5.00/55/14.25 4.50/55/13.00   758.82 
3   Popova Lada Sarat.obl.  4.50/55/16.00 0.50/55/14.25   641.18 
4   Badalian Anna Yarosl.obl.  4.50/55/18.25 3.00/55/18.25   547.06 
5   Osipova Daria Sarat.obl.  2.00/55/18.25 0.00/55/18.25   517.65 
6   Kolesnikova Veronika Moscow  2.00/52   447.06 

Under 21 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Elanskiy Maxim Cheliab.obl.  4.00/49 2.00/58/12.00   747.25 
2   Suslov Grigoriy Mosc.obl.  5.00/58/14.25 2.50/58/13.00   686.81 
3   Presnov Nikita Moscow  5.00/55/18.25 1.00/58/16.00   538.46 
4   Sheleshnev Dmitriy Moscow  3.00/55/18.25 2.00/55/18.25   428.57 

Under 14 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Rilyakova Vlada Sarat.obl.  3160 4350   820.75 
2   Dobzhevich Elizaveta Moscow  3700 3220   698.11 
3   Korneva Diana Sarat.obl.  2850 3150   594.34 
4   Malkina Maria Sarat.obl.  2700 2980   562.26 
5   Nikolaeva Anna Moscow  2910 2490   549.06 
6   Mitrohina Lidia Moscow  2350 1190   443.40 
7   Davidova Eva Tatarstan  1750   330.19 
8   Kosmaleva Eva Yarosl.obl.  1380   260.38 
9   Lebedeva Ekaterina Moscow  1240   233.96 

10   Udovichenko Ksenia Mosc.obl.  910   171.70 
11   Shirobokova Sofia Mosc.obl.  810   152.83 
12   Petrenko Varvara Mosc.obl.  580   109.43 

Under 14 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Sinitsyn Kirill Yarosl.obl.  3920 3610   591.25 
2   Losev Semen Sarat.obl.  2550 2680   404.22 
3   Zubkov Maxim Moscow  2740 2630   413.27 
4   Ziuriukin Egor Sarat.obl.  3470 2590   523.38 
5   Malinovskiy Georgiy Moscow  2340 2420   365.01 
6   Sheleshnev Timofey Moscow  1960   295.63 
7   Martynov Denis Moscow  1770   266.97 
8   Ivanov Georgy Moscow  1410   212.67 
9   Golovachev Artem Sarat.obl.  1340   202.11 

10   Zhukovskiy Sergey Moscow  1320   199.10 
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Under 17 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Politova Varvara Moscow  5430 5330   632.87 
2   Slavich Kristina Sarat.obl.  3840 4150   483.68 
3   Timofeeva Julia Moscow  3100 2970   361.31 
4   Novikova Maria Moscow  2940 2960   344.99 
5   Lebedeva Anastasia Moscow  2990 2700   348.48 
6   Vinokurova Eva Moscow  2650   308.86 
7   Groznova Olga Moscow  1910   222.61 
8   Davidova Daria Tatarstan  1810   210.96 
9   Udovichenko Julia Mosc.obl.  1650   192.31 

Under 17 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Zhirkov Ivan Moscow  5290 5420   464.04 
2   Balabaev Sergey Sarat.obl.  5040 4510   431.51 
3   Churakov Danila Moscow  4210 4380   375.00 
4   Mihailov Efim Sarat.obl.  2970 3610   309.08 
5   Ezerov Evgeny Moscow  2610 2910   249.14 
6   Arinushkin Danila Moscow  2590   221.75 
7   Filipenko Alexey Moscow  1780   152.40 

Under 21 Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Badalian Anna Yarosl.obl.  2410 3820   445.22 
2   Odintsova Anna Yarosl.obl.  3660 3660   426.57 
3   Popova Lada Sarat.obl.  3010 2630   350.82 
4   Kolesnikova Veronika Moscow  2050 750   238.93 
5   Ivashneva Victoria Moscow  2080   242.42 

Under 21 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Nosachev Evgeny Moscow  6240 4990   534.25 
2   Suslov Grigoriy Mosc.obl.  7120 4550   609.59 
3   Lipatov Sergey Moscow  5300 3820   453.77 
4   Sheleshnev Dmitriy Moscow  1780 2590   221.75 
5   Presnov Nikita Moscow  2600 2000   222.60 

Under 14 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Dobzhevich Elizaveta Moscow  23.9m 24.3m   865.00 
2   Mitrohina Lidia Moscow  18.6m 20.4m   670.00 
3   Shirobokova Sofia Mosc.obl.  15.9m 19.9m   645.00 
4   Malkina Maria Sarat.obl.  19.2m 18.9m   610.00 
5   Rilyakova Vlada Sarat.obl.  16.1m 17.1m   505.00 
6   Ostrokostova Avgustina Sarat.obl.  15.8m 0.00m   440.00 
7   Novikova Anzhela Cheliab.obl.  13.2m   310.00 
8   Kozlova Darya Cheliab.obl.  12.9m   295.00 
9   Udovichenko Ksenia Mosc.obl.  12.3m   265.00 

10   Davidova Eva Tatarstan  12.2m   260.00 
11   Tumanova Olga Mosc.obl.  12.0m   250.00 



Moscow Region Polezhaiky Russia Junior Championships 2018
15/08/2018 - 20/08/2018

Page 4
20/08/2018 - 15:32

Under 14 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Losev Semen Sarat.obl.  28.6m 30.4m   826.86 
2   Malinovskiy Georgiy Moscow  21.9m 22.7m   554.77 
3   Makarikhin Mikhail Sarat.obl.  19.4m 20.0m   459.36 
4   Dyadkin Ilia Sarat.obl.  17.5m 19.0m   424.03 
5   Ivanov Georgy Moscow  16.5m 17.5m   371.02 
6   Tikhomirov Sergey Cheliab.obl.  17.6m 17.3m   374.56 
7   Zubkov Maxim Moscow  14.8m   275.62 
8   Sinitsyn Kirill Yarosl.obl.  14.0m   247.35 
9   Cherenkov Alexander Sarat.obl.  0.00m    
9   Korovkin Artem Mosc.obl.  0.00m    
9   Sakharov Ivan Mosc.obl.  0.00m    

Under 17 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Udovichenko Julia Mosc.obl.  35.0m 35.4m   652.87 
2   Groznova Olga Moscow  26.8m 28.5m   494.25 
3   Novikova Maria Moscow  24.0m 26.8m   455.17 
4   Slavich Kristina Sarat.obl.  25.6m 26.5m   448.28 
5   Marhinina Anna Cheliab.obl.  20.3m 19.8m   305.75 
6   Lebedeva Anastasia Moscow  20.0m   298.85 
7   Davidova Daria Tatarstan  17.0m   229.89 

Under 17 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Tsarikaev Yuriy Moscow  31.2m 33.9m   442.43 
2   Elanskiy Stepan Cheliab.obl.  31.1m 31.9m   409.54 
3   Kosminin Artem Sarat.obl.  29.7m 30.0m   378.29 
4   Hvostov Semen Sarat.obl.  27.2m 29.8m   375.00 
5   Muntyan Sergey Sarat.obl.  25.5m 27.9m   343.75 
6   Mihailov Efim Sarat.obl.  24.5m   287.83 
7   Fomin Sergey Sarat.obl.  24.3m   284.54 
8   Balabaev Sergey Sarat.obl.  23.9m   277.96 
9   Kuznetsov Sergey Sarat.obl.  21.5m   238.49 

Under 21 Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Pozdnyakova Daria Moscow  37.7m 37.7m   705.75 
2   Popova Lada Sarat.obl.  23.9m 24.4m   400.00 

Under 21 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Not homologated

       Name   Team    Preliminary   Final        Overall  
1   Arefiev Egor Moscow  49.2m 51.1m   725.33 
2   Suslov Grigoriy Mosc.obl.  40.0m 42.9m   590.46 
3   Elanskiy Maxim Cheliab.obl.  42.2m 42.7m   587.17 
4   Sheleshnev Dmitriy Moscow  37.7m 36.4m   504.93 
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Under 14 Girls Overall Results

       Name   Team    Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Dobzhevich Elizaveta Moscow  650.74  698.11  865.00  2213.85 
2   Rilyakova Vlada Sarat.obl.  573.53  820.75  505.00  1899.28 
3   Malkina Maria Sarat.obl.  514.71  562.26  610.00  1686.97 
4   Mitrohina Lidia Moscow  566.18  443.40  670.00  1679.58 
5   Davidova Eva Tatarstan  426.47  330.19  260.00  1016.66 
6   Udovichenko Ksenia Mosc.obl.  14.71  171.70  265.00  451.41 

Under 14 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Team    Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Losev Semen Sarat.obl.  750.00  404.22  826.86  1981.08 
2   Malinovskiy Georgiy Moscow  905.41  365.01  554.77  1825.19 
3   Sinitsyn Kirill Yarosl.obl.  520.27  591.25  247.35  1358.87 
4   Zubkov Maxim Moscow  432.43  413.27  275.62  1121.32 
5   Ivanov Georgy Moscow  527.03  212.67  371.02  1110.72 

Under 17 Girls Overall Results

       Name   Team    Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Slavich Kristina Sarat.obl.  670.59  483.68  448.28  1602.55 
2   Udovichenko Julia Mosc.obl.  558.82  192.31  652.87  1404.00 
3   Groznova Olga Moscow  658.82  222.61  494.25  1375.68 
4   Novikova Maria Moscow  523.53  344.99  455.17  1323.69 
5   Lebedeva Anastasia Moscow  588.24  348.48  298.85  1235.57 
6   Davidova Daria Tatarstan  11.76  210.96  229.89  452.61 

Under 17 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Team    Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Balabaev Sergey Sarat.obl.  615.38  431.51  277.96  1324.85 
2   Mihailov Efim Sarat.obl.  554.95  309.08  287.83  1151.86 

Under 21 Ladies Overall Results

       Name   Team    Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Popova Lada Sarat.obl.  641.18  350.82  400.00  1392.00 

Under 21 Men Overall Results

       Name   Team    Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Suslov Grigoriy Mosc.obl.  686.81  609.59  590.46  1886.86 
2   Sheleshnev Dmitriy Moscow  428.57  221.75  504.93  1155.25 

Chief Judge
Goubarenko Leonid

Scorer
Ryanzina Natalia


